PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Andrew Clark	11/12/2009
Robin Smith	11/12/2009
Scott Semans	11/12/2009
F. Erdem Arkun	11/12/2009
Michael Lebby	11/12/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Translucent, Inc.
Street Address:	952 Commercial St.
City:	Palo Alto
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94303

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12619549

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)325-1203

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

6503254999 Phone: Email: michou@iploft.com

Correspondent Name: FERNANDEZ & ASSOCIATES LLP

Address Line 1: 1047 EL CAMINO REAL

Address Line 2: **SUITE 201**

Address Line 4: MENLO PARK, CALIFORNIA 94025

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: TRANSLUC-P050 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Dennis S. Fernandez

REEL: 023524 FRAME: 0279

PATENT 501016759

Total Attachments: 2

source=TRANSLUC-P050_CoverSheet#page1.tif source=TRANSLUC-P050_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 023524 FRAME: 0280

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Andrew Clark, Robin Smith, Richard Sewell, Scott Semans, F. Erdem Arkun, Michael Lebby.	Name: Translucent, Inc.			
Arkur, Micrael Lebby.	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s)	Street Address: _952 Commercial St. City: Palo Alto State: CA Country: USA Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)			
Additional numbers at	I ached?			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents			
concerning document should be mailed:	involved:			
Name: Fernandez & Associates, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40			
Internal Address: ₂₀₁	Authorized to be abouted to describ account			
Charat Address	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed			
Street Address: 1047 El Camino Real	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: Menlo Park	8. Payment Information			
State: CA Zip:94025				
Phone Number: ₆₅₀₋₃₂₅₋₄₉₉₉	Deposit Account Number			
Fax Number:_650-325-1203	Deposit Account Number			
Email Address: michou@iploft.com	Authorized User Name			
9. Signature: /Dennis S. Fernandez/	11-16-2009			
Signature	Date			
Dennis S. Fernandez Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I, ANDREW CLARK, ROBIN SMITH, RICHARD SEWELL, SCOTT SEMANS, F. ERDEM ARKUN, MICHAEL LEBBY, having agreed to assign the below identified invention to TRANSLUCENT, INC. ("TRANSLUCENT"), a corporation having its principal place of business at 952 COMMERCIAL ST., PALO ALTO, CA 94303 for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto TRANSLUCENT, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest, including the right of priority and action for past infringements in, to and under an application for Letters Patents of the United States entitled:

Passive rare earth tandem solar cell

RECORDED: 11/16/2009

PATENT REEL: 023524 FRAME: 0282